will be entitled to Leave Travel Allowance (LTA). The 
amount of LTA per year is `  4,00,000/-. 

Club Fees: The Wholetime Director is entitled to 
reimbursement of Club Fees, if approved by the 
Board of Directors.

Other Allowances: A special pay of ` 1,19,316/- 
(Rupees One Lakh Nineteen Thousand Three 
Hundred Sixteen only) per month. 

Retiral Benefits: Contribution to the Company’s 
Provident Fund and Superannuation Fund and/ 
or Annuity Fund in accordance with rules and 
regulations governing the said funds irrespective  
of the tenure of his service in the Company.